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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3700
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
CONSTRUCTION OF OVERBRIDGE IN CHHATTISGARH
Mahant Dr. Charan Das

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Road Over Bridges (ROBs) under construction in Chhattisgarh; and

(b) the time by which these are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): There are 12 works of Road over/under bridges falling in Chhattisgarh State sanctioned on cost sharing basis. Out of these 7 works are in progress, 5 are in Planning stage.

(b): Railways construct bridge proper across tracks and approaches are constructed by State Govt. Hence, final completion depends upon completion of approaches. However, Railway make all out effort to complete their portion of work before or concurrently with the work of approaches.
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